

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice is hereby given that the Highlands County Board of County Commissioners intents to award to the following bidder:

## Florida Sod of Highlands County, Inc.

The proposed award is the result of the Invitation to Bid:

## 18-015 SOD

Notice of Intent to Award was posted to <u>www.hcbcc.net</u> at 7:15 am on November 30, 2017. Protest Period Ends on December 5, 2017 at 4:00 pm.

Failure to follow the Purchasing Protest Procedure requirements within the time frames prescribed in Section 24 of the Highlands County Board of County Commissioners Purchasing Manual shall constitute a Waiver of your protest and any resulting claims. That Purchasing Manual is available for public inspection in the Purchasing Division and on the Highlands County Board of County Commissioner's website (<u>www.hcbcc.net</u>) and may be obtained from the Highlands County Board of County Commissioner Purchasing Division.